A Concept Plan for this development was approved by this body at the February, 2024 
meeting, and the applicant now is requesting Preliminary Plat approval for the second 
phase of the development, which contains fifty-three (53) lots and, approximately two 
hundred and ninety-two (292) acres of open space. The roads within the development 
will be private and gated. The plat is consistent in layout with the approved Concept Plan. 

The Preliminary Plat is in order and Staff recommends approval with the following 

conditions, which must be addressed in conjunction with Final Plat submittal: